
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607-2236
(510) 879-1940

510 627-9440 eFax
711 TTY/TDD

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-1015 Name: Amendment No. 1 - Professional Services Contract
- Lisa Ahn Consulting - Health and Wellness -
Community Schools and Student Services
Department

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:3/29/2018 Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: Final action:5/9/2018 5/9/2018

Enactment date: 5/9/2018 18-0823Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between
the District and Lisa Ahn Consulting, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide an additional four (4) hours
of service: finalizing mutual expectations, scope of work, timing; planning/design in preparation for the
launch of the wellness champion program for the 2017-2018 year; ongoing support in the form of
research, resource gathering, material development, and design of facilitative questions and activities;
facilitate trainings on an as-needed basis; wrap-up and evaluation to reflect on progress, determine
the lessons learned, and opportunities for the future, for the period of November 1, 2017 through June
30, 2018, in the additional amount of $487.50, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from
$4,575.00 to $5,062.50.  All other terms and conditions for the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-1015  Amendment No. 1 - Professional Services Contract - Lisa Ahn Consulting - Health and
Wellness - Community Schools and Student Services Department

Contact: Michelle.Oppen@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education5/9/2018 1 Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the
District and Lisa Ahn Consulting, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide an additional four (4) hours of
service: finalizing mutual expectations, scope of work, timing; planning/design in preparation for the
launch of the wellness champion program for the 2017-2018 year; ongoing support in the form of research,
resource gathering, material development, and design of facilitative questions and activities; facilitate
trainings on an as-needed basis; wrap-up and evaluation to reflect on progress, determine the lessons
learned, and opportunities for the future, for the period of November 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, in the
additional amount of $487.50, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $4,575.00 to $5,062.50.
All other terms and conditions for the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/15/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

